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WYOMING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
REQUIRED COVER SHEET FOR ALL FILINGS AND APPLICATIONS 

Full Company Name 

Company ID   Date 

Street Address  
City State Zip (plus 4 digits) 

Mailing Address  
City State Zip (plus 4 digits) 

Contact Person  
Name Title 

Type of filing (check all that apply) 

       Rules & Regulations 

Tariffs included   Yes    No 

Service List included   Yes   No 

Total Amount Requested   Increase    Decrease   Implement New Rate 

Amount Requested Per  (unit) 

Type of Filing and Fees (check all fees that apply) 

Interconnection Agreement $5.00 Securities Filing $15.00 

Tariff Revisions $5.00 Reorganization $100.00 

Transfer of Customer Base Service $5.00 Mergers $100.00 

Name Change $5.00 Transfer of Control $100.00 

IXC Registration (Reseller) $5.00 Application $5.00 

Application Certificate of Public Convenience & 
Necessity $15.00 

Compliance Filings No Charge 

ILEC and CLEC- New Filings $15.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED $

Compliance Filings 

Compliance Filing?   Yes    No Docket No. 

Revision/Amended Filing?   Yes    No Docket No. 

Powder River Energy Corporation

10014

221 Main Street

PO Box 930

Sundance WY 82729-0930

82729-0930WYSundance

Stephanie J. Pribilske Executive Staff Assistant

December 6, 2022

X

X

10014-226-CP-22

stephp@precorp.coop
(307) 283-4901



 

 

221 MAIN STREET 
P.O. BOX 930 

SUNDANCE, WY  82729-0930 
FAX: (307) 283-3527 

200 GARNER LAKE ROAD 
GILLETTE, WY  82718-0937 

FAX: (307) 682-0733 

1095 BRUNDAGE LANE 
SHERIDAN, WY  82801-1387 

FAX: (307) 674-9018 

1 - 8 0 0 - 4 4 2 - 3 6 3 0  

 
 
December 6, 2022 
 
 
 
 
Mr. John Burbridge 
Wyoming Public Service Commission 
Hansen Building, Suite 300 
2515 Warren Avenue 
Cheyenne, WY  82002 
 
Re: Docket No. 10014-226-CP-22 
 Supplemental Filing for 2023 Cost of Power Adjustment 
 
Dear Mr. Burbridge 
 
In support of the 2023 Cost of Power Adjustment (COPA) Application submitted on 
November 1, 2022, attached is a revised Tariff Sheet 1 in both the legislative and 
proposed versions.   
 
Thank you for your consideration. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Brian J. Mills 
Chief Executive Officer 
 
BJM/sjp 
 
Enclosure 
 



NAME: Powder River Energy Corporation WY PSC Tariff No. 10

ADDRESS:  P.O. Box 930, Sundance, WY 82729 3rd 2nd Revised Sheet No. 1

Cancels 2nd 1st Revised Sheet No. 1

Rate 2020 Approved 2022 2023 Total

Codes Base Rate COPA * Rate

Residential 001/010 Basic Charge

(A) 001NS/010NS 200 Amps and Under $27.00 $27.00

Over 200 Amps $31.50 $31.50

$/kWh - All kWh $0.094060 $0.000791  $0.001821 $0.094851  $0.095881

Residential 085 Basic Charge

Time of Day 085NS 200 Amps and Under (CLOSED) $27.00 $27.00

(TOD) 086 Over 200 Amps (CLOSED) $31.50 $31.50

086NS   $/kWh  

 September-May 

All kWh - On Peak $0.100000 $0.000791  $0.001821 $0.100791  $0.101821

All kWh - Off Peak $0.064000 $0.000791  $0.001821 $0.064791  $0.065821

 June-August 

$/kWh - All kWh $0.094060 $0.000791  $0.001821 $0.094851  $0.095881

Residential Basic Charge

Time of Use RTO/RTF 200 Amps and Under $27.00 $27.00

(RTOU) RTON/RTFN Over 200 Amps $31.50 $31.50

Energy Charge

STON/STFN On Peak $0.113000 $0.000791  $0.001821 $0.113791  $0.114821

STO/STF Off Peak $0.064000 $0.000791  $0.001821 $0.064791  $0.065821

Rate Schedules are subject to monthly minimums as stated on the individual rate schedule sheet.

*Reference Sheet No. 34, Rate Schedule Billing Adjustments (BA) for more information on the COPA.

Date Issued: November 17, 2021 December 6, 2022 Date Effective: January 1, 20223

By: Title:  Chief Executive Officer 

Docket No. 10014-2216-CP-212

Class Billing Unit

TARIFF RATE RIDER

THE WYOMING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



NAME: Powder River Energy Corporation WY PSC Tariff No. 10

ADDRESS:  P.O. Box 930, Sundance, WY 82729 3rd Revised Sheet No. 1

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 1

Rate 2020 Approved 2023 Total

Codes Base Rate COPA * Rate

Residential 001/010 Basic Charge

(A) 001NS/010NS 200 Amps and Under $27.00 $27.00

Over 200 Amps $31.50 $31.50

$/kWh - All kWh $0.094060 $0.001821 $0.095881

Residential 085 Basic Charge

Time of Day 085NS 200 Amps and Under (CLOSED) $27.00 $27.00

(TOD) 086 Over 200 Amps (CLOSED) $31.50 $31.50

086NS   $/kWh  

 September-May 

All kWh - On Peak $0.100000 $0.001821 $0.101821

All kWh - Off Peak $0.064000 $0.001821 $0.065821

 June-August 

$/kWh - All kWh $0.094060 $0.001821 $0.095881

Residential Basic Charge

Time of Use RTO/RTF 200 Amps and Under $27.00 $27.00

(RTOU) RTON/RTFN Over 200 Amps $31.50 $31.50

Energy Charge

STON/STFN On Peak $0.113000 $0.001821 $0.114821

STO/STF Off Peak $0.064000 $0.001821 $0.065821

Rate Schedules are subject to monthly minimums as stated on the individual rate schedule sheet.

*Reference Sheet No. 34, Rate Schedule Billing Adjustments (BA) for more information on the COPA.

Date Issued: December 6, 2022 Date Effective: January 1, 2023

By: Title:  Chief Executive Officer 

Docket No. 10014-226-CP-22

Class Billing Unit

TARIFF RATE RIDER

THE WYOMING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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